� Wright�s audited consolidated financial statements including the related notes thereto contained in Wright�s Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2011, Wright�s unaudited interim financial statements contained in Wright�s Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2012, and Wright�s Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on
December 19, 2012, which are incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus; and

� BioMimetic�s audited consolidated financial statements including the related notes thereto contained in BioMimetic�s Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2011, and BioMimetic�s unaudited interim financial statements contained in
BioMimetic�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2012, which are incorporated by reference into
this proxy statement/prospectus.

145

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 211

Table of Contents

WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2012

(In thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Wright Medical
Group
Inc.

BioMimetic
Therapeutics, Inc.

Acquisition
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro
Forma

Condensed
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 304,009 $ 15,494 $ (42,161)(a) $ 277,342
Marketable securities 13,613 �  (4,624)(b) 8,989
Investments�short term �  28,771 �  28,771
Account receivables, net 96,516 348 �  96,864
Receivables�other �  264 (264)(g) �
Inventories 153,176 4,057 �  157,233
Prepaid expenses 14,348 568 �  14,916
Deferred income taxes 40,746 �  �  40,746
Other current assets 14,673 �  264 (g) 14,989

52 (e)

Total current assets 637,081 49,502 (46,733) 639,850

Prepaid expenses�long term �  1 (1)(g) �
Receivables�long term �  169 (169)(g) �

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 212